

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26528/2013

STATE OF M.P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26529/2013

(With Interim Relief)

Date : 12/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the counter affidavit filed by the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is found to be defective. The learned counsel for the respondents is directed to cure the defects whatever have been found in the counter affidavit within a period of three weeks.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 26528/2013 and respondent No. 3 in SLP(C) No. 26529/2013 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks.

List again on 26.2.2015.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Registrar