

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26528/2013

STATE OF M.P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26529/2013

(With Interim Relief)

Date : 07/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anil Kumar Pandey,adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Abhinav Ramkrishna,adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLd.counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four
weeks comply with the terms of the order dated 26.02.2015 of this
Court, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 26.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB