

zITEM NO.19

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26528/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2012
in WA No.712/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P. at Gwalior)
STATE OF M.P & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(office report for directions)

WITH
SLP(C) No.26529/2013
(Office Report For Directions)
Date : 08/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let service report be awaited.
(Ashok Raj Singh) (Haresh Singh Negi)
Court Master Court Master