

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26528/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2012
in WA No. 712/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26529/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 10-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RNobody has appeared on behalf of the respondents in spite of
service.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Judgment reserved.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER